OP \$90.00.00 87522166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI78233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D6 Inc.		02/14/2022	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	D6 LLC
Street Address:	D6 LLC
Internal Address:	201 Commercial Services Drive
City:	Sulphur Springs
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75482
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87522166	D6 INC.
Serial Number:	87520219	D6
Serial Number:	87520169	DESIGN WITH INTENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032949851

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Wilmot Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52982-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Hartigan
SIGNATURE:	Patrick Hartigan
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008363 FRAME: 0239 source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 102777190#page1.tif source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 102777190#page2.tif source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 102777190#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008363 FRAME: 0240

STATE OF OREGON ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

- 1. Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion: D6 Inc.
- 2. Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion: Oregon Corporation
- 3. Name of Business Entity After Conversion: D6 LLC
- 4. Type of Business Entity After Conversion: Delaware Limited Liability Company
- 5. The Plan of Conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of any person or any officers, directors, employees, members, managers or agents. This filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles on the 14th day of February, 2022.

DocuSigned by

Name: Edward & Dominion

Title: President

Contact Name: Benjamin Genzer Phone Number: 414-319-7470

4862-3063-2715.1

EXHIBIT A PLAN OF CONVERSION

D6 INC.

This Plan of Conversion, effective upon filing of Articles of Conversion with the Oregon Secretary of State (the "Effective Time"), is made for the purpose of converting D6 Inc. (the "Converting Corporation") from an Oregon corporation to a Delaware limited liability company to be known as "D6 LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 60.472 of the Oregon Revised Statutes and in accordance with this Plan of Conversion (the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of the Converting Corporation before the Conversion is D6 Inc. It was organized as an Oregon corporation.
- 2. The name of the Company after the Conversion shall be D6 LLC. It will be organized as a Delaware limited liability company.
- 3. At the Effective Time, each outstanding share of Class A Voting Common Stock of the Converting Corporation shall be converted into one (1) Common Unit of the Company, and each outstanding share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of the Converting Corporation shall be converted into one (1) Common Unit of the Company.
- 4. At the Effective Time, the sole member of the Board of Directors of the Converting Corporation shall become the Manager of the Company, and management of the Company shall be vested in such Manager.
- 5. The shareholder, directors, and officers of the Converting Corporation or the Company shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all such further documents and instruments and take such further action as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent and purposes of this Plan of Conversion.
- 6. This Plan of Conversion has been duly approved by the sole member of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Converting Corporation.
- 7. Following the Conversion, the address of the Company's registered office in Delaware and the name of the registered agent at such address, as required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, County of New Castle.
- 8. The Conversion shall become effective upon filing of Articles of Conversion with the Oregon Secretary of State.

4889-6105-9083.2

102777190

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Plan of Conversion on the 14th day of February, 2022, to become effective as of the Effective Time.

DocuSigned by

By: Name: Edward E: Donninion

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008363 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/07/2024